Medial Branch Nerve Transection
Endoscopic Surgical Technique
Medial Branch Transection
02 I Medial Branch Transection
The medial branch transection (MBT) endoscopic
technique allows for direct visualization to access,
transect, and denervate the medial branch nerves at the
junction of the dorsal transverse process and superior

Remove the endoscope and cannula, close the incision,
and apply JumpStart® antimicrobial wound dressing
over incision site.
MAL Removal
Using scissor punch, hook scissors, and FlexTip probe,
remove the MAL to expose the underlying nerves.
Transect the Medial Branch Nerve
Use the same instruments to transect the medial branch
and ablate the transected nerve ends.
87
109
06 I Medial Branch Transection
Ordering Information
Product description Item number
Spine endoscope case AR-S1000-C3
Spine endoscope, 7 mm × 130 mm, 30° AR-S3350-7030-130
Stopcock AR-S3350-000-001
Spine endoscopic case, large AR-S1000-C1
Guidewire, nitinol, 0.8 mm × 400 mm AR-S4000-008-400
Switching stick, 7 mm × 225 mm AR-S3020-070-225
Cannula, w/ elevator tip, 8 mm × 125 mm AR-S3420-080-125ET
Cup forceps, 2.5 mm × 260 mm, WishBone™ handle AR-S7110-025-260W
Cup forceps, up angle, 2 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-020U-330W
Scissor punch, 2.5 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7116-025-260W
Scissor punch, up angle, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7116-025U-330W
Elevator, 2.5 mm × 310 mm AR-S1342-025-310
Hook probe, 2.5 mm × 260 mm AR-S10030-025-260
Ball-tip probe, flexible, assembly AR-S7310-035-380
Synergy ES console AR-S9800
Synergy ES footswitch w/ handle AR-S9800-F1
FlexTip RF Probe, 28 cm AR-S9805-0035
See product catalog for full product listings. Instruments dependent on surgeon preferences and pathology.
Medial Branch Transection
Medial Branch Transection I 07
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed